
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4528
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGES
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State Governments for the setting up of physiotherapy colleges and commencement of physiotherapy courses in their respective States;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year, Statewise including Gujarat; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No proposal for setting up of physiotherapy colleges or commencement of physiotherapy courses from any State has been received in this Ministry.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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